
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2983 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2022 
 

Educational Institutions in Bihar 
 

†2983. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR: 
 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 

(a)  the detail list of Centrally Sponsored Educational Institutes established in Bihar since, 2014;  

(b) the number of students enrolled each year, the member of teaching faculty and the number of non-teaching 

staff in the said institutes and the details thereof, since 2014; 

(c)  the number of graduate students passed out from the said institutes, since 2014;  

(d) the funds sanctioned and released for the overall development of said institutes during the last three years 

and the current year;  

(e)  whether the total sanctioned funds have not been released by the Government;  

(f)  if so, the details thereof; and  

(g) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the remaining funds for the overall 

development of said institutes located in Bihar?  
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 
 

(a): The list of Centrally Funded Educational Institutes established in Bihar since 2014 is as below: 
 

S.No Name of the Institute Year of Establishment 

1 Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Bodhgaya 2015 

2 Mahatama Gandhi Central University (MGCU), Motihari 2016 

3 Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Bhagalpur 

 – (PPP Mode) 

2017 

 

(b) : The number of students enrolled since 2014 (year-wise),  number of teaching faculty and number of 

non-teaching staff in these institutes is below: 
 

S.No Name of the Institute Students Enrolled 

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-20 2021-22 

1 IIM, Bodhgaya NA* 30 54 38 70 117 200 295 

2 MGCU, Motihari NA* NA* 273 290 55 474 812 661 

3 IIIT, Bhagalpur NA* NA* NA* 67 100 68 120 251 

*   Not Applicable 

 

 



 

 

No. of Teaching and Non- Teaching Staff 

S.No Name of the Institute No, of Teaching Faculty No. of Non Teaching Staff 

1 IIM, Bodhgaya 35 30 

2 MGCU, Motihari 128 40 

3 IIIT, Bhagalpur 18 22 

 

(c):  The number of graduate students passed out from these institutes, since 2014 is as below: 

S.No Name of the Institute No. of Graduate students passed out since 2014 

1 IIM, Bodhgaya 291 

2 MGCU, Motihari 474 

3 IIIT, Bhagalpur 67 

 

(d) to (f): The funds sanctioned and released during the last three years and the current year are as below: 

(Rs. in Crore) 

S.No. Name of the Institute Fund Sanctioned Fund Released 

2018-

19 

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

2018-

19 

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

1.  IIM, Bodhgaya 27.05 62.72 56.42 61.52 27.05 62.72 56.42 61.52 

 

 

 

2.  MGCU, Motihari 13.62 29.91 35.98 34.55 13.62 29.91 35.98 31.40 

3.  IIIT, Bhagalpur 74 (Total) 0.00 1.33 8.59 21.00 

 

 (g):  Funds are released to the institutes periodically as per the requirement of the institute within the 

budgetary provision. 

*** 

 


